Bisbee second. 

ROLL CALL: Ms. Antosh, yea. Mr. Mohorcic, yea. Bisbee, yea. Mr. Phares, yea. Mr. 

Malta, yea. Mr. McFarland, yea. 

Motion carried. 

6. Motion authorizing the Mayor to enter into a contract with Barker Family Entertainment for a 

total of One Thousand Five Hundred Ten Dollars ($1,510.00) for the 250th Year Celebration 

and the Time Capsule Event set for July 4, 2026. 

MOTION: Mr. McFarland motions to approve. Ms. Antosh second. 

ROLL CALL: Ms. Antosh, yea. Mr. Mohorcic, yea. Bisbee, yea. Mr. Phares, yea. Mr. 

Malta, yea. Mr. McFarland, yea.